
€MRG
McDOWELL RACKNER GIB$ON PC

419 SW t lrr'Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, OR 97205

May 10,2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High Street SE, Suite 100
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re Docket UM 1716 - ln the Matter of PUBLIG UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,
lnvestigation to Determine the Resource Value of Solar.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is an electronic copy of ldaho Power
Company's Motion to Admit Counsel, Donovan E. Walker, Pro Hac Vice.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

ALISHATILL
arct(ffi)2ws628
al'sha@mrgJaru.mnt

main: 503 595 3922 | fax: 503 595 3928 | www.mrg-law.com
419 SW llthAve, Suite 400 | Portland, Oregon 97205-2605

1a!
Alisha Till
Paralegal

Attachment



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY GOMMISSION

OF OREGON

uM 1716

ln the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,

lnvestigation to Determine the Resource
Value of Solar.

MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL PRO HAC
vtcE

Pursuant to UTCR 3.170, ldaho Power Company moves the Public Utility

Commission of Oregon for an order allowing the association of ldaho attorney Donovan E.

Walker in the above-captioned case. This Motion is supported by the attached Affidavit of

Mr. Walker and Certificate of Good Standing from the ldaho State Bar.

DATED: May 10,2019.

MCDOWELL RACKN IBSON PC

LISA F. RACKNER
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 9720s
Telephone: (503) 595-3925
Facsimile: (503) 595-3928
dockets@mrq-law.com

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC
419 SW 11rh Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205

PAGE 1 - MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
1

2
UM 1716

3

4 In the Matter of

5 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF

OREGON,

AFFIDAVIT OF DONOVAN E. WALKER IN

SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ADMISSION

PRO HAC VICE6

Investigation to Determine the Resource

7 Value of Solar.

8

9 STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.

10 County of Ada )

11

12 I, Donovan E. Walker, being first duly sworn an oath, depose and say:

1 . I am admitted to practice law in the state of Idaho and am an attorney

14 in good standing in that jurisdiction. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of a

15 certificate showing that I am an attorney in good standing in Idaho. I am not subject to any

16 pending disciplinary proceedings in Idaho.

2. In this matter, I will associate with Lisa F. Rackner, Oregon State Bar

18 No. 873844, who, to the best of my knowledge, is an active member in good standing of the

19 Oregon State Bar. I am currently employed as Lead Counsel for Idaho Power Company.

3. I will comply with all applicable statutes, laws, and procedural rules of

21 the state of Oregon; be familiar with and comply with the Oregon Rules of Professional

22 Conduct; and submit to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and the Oregon State Bar

23 Association with respect to acts and omissions occurring during my admission in this

24 proceeding.

13

17

20

25 As an in-house attorney, I am exempt from the Oregon State Bar4.

26 Professional Liability Fund Plan requirement.

PAGE 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF DONOVAN E. WALKER IN

SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ADMISSION

PRO HAC VICE

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205



1 I agree, as a continuing obligation under UTCR 3.1 70(1 )(f), to notify

2 the Public Utility Commission of Oregon promptly of any changes in my status.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the

4 foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.

SIGNED this 10th day of May 2019 at Boise, Idaho.

5.

3

5

6

7
Signed:

DONOVAN E. WALKER
8

9

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10th day of May 2019.10

11

_ Aa.< kirn S i^Cos ail
Notary Public for Tdbho
Residing at: Meridian, Idaho	

My commission expires: 02/04/2021

O; — : •

\ fim&i I

\5» of

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PAGE 2 - AFFIDAVIT OF DONOVAN E. WALKER IN

SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ADMISSION

PRO HAC VICE

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

419 SW 1 1th Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205



CERTIFICATE 
OF 

GOOD STANDING 

Donovan Edward Walker 

This is to certify that Donovan Edward Walker is an Active Me1nber in 

good standing of the Idaho State Bar as defined by Idaho Bar 

Com1nission Rule (l.B.C.R.) 301(i). 

Mr. Walker was admitted to the Idaho State Bar by motion on September 

25, 2003 and has been an Active member since admission. 

May I, 2019 
Date Diane K. Minnich, Executive 

I.B.C.R. 301. Definitions. 
* * * 

(i) Good Standing. The st.-"U1ding of a member of lhe Bar who is in compliance wilJ1 IJ1c 
licensing requirements of Ruic 302 and whose righl to practice law is not currenlly 
limited under l.B.C.R. Section V !Rules for Review of Professional Conduct) by order 
of IJ1e Supreme Courl. * * * 

To request a discipline report, please contact the Bar Counsel's Ollice at the address below. 

IDAHO STAT E BAR 
P. 0. Box 895 

Boise, Idaho 8370 l 
(208) 334-4.SOO 

Fax: (208) 334.-2764. 


