



May 10, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High Street SE, Suite 100
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: Docket UM 1716 - In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,

Investigation to Determine the Resource Value of Solar.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is an electronic copy of Idaho Power Company's Motion to Admit Counsel, Donovan E. Walker, *Pro Hac Vice*.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Alisha Till Paralegal

Attachment

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 **OF OREGON** 2 **UM 1716** 3 In the Matter of MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL PRO HAC PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF VICE OREGON, 6 Investigation to Determine the Resource 7 Value of Solar. Pursuant to UTCR 3.170, Idaho Power Company moves the Public Utility 8 Commission of Oregon for an order allowing the association of Idaho attorney Donovan E. Walker in the above-captioned case. This Motion is supported by the attached Affidavit of Mr. Walker and Certificate of Good Standing from the Idaho State Bar. 11 12 DATED: May 10, 2019. 13 MCDOWELL RACKNER-GIBSON PC 14 15 LISA F. RACKNER McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 16 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205 17 Telephone: (503) 595-3925 Facsimile: (503) 595-3928 18 dockets@mrg-law.com 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UM 1716	
3		
4	In the Matter of	
5	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	AFFIDAVIT OF DONOVAN E. WALKER IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
7	Investigation to Determine the Resource Value of Solar.	
8		
9		
10) ss. County of Ada)	
11		
12	I, Donovan E. Walker, being first duly sworn an oath, depose and say:	
13	 I am admitted to practice law in the state of Idaho and am an attorney 	
14	4 in good standing in that jurisdiction. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of a	
15	5 certificate showing that I am an attorney in good standing in Idaho. I am not subject to any	
16	6 pending disciplinary proceedings in Idaho.	
17	2. In this matter, I will asso	ciate with Lisa F. Rackner, Oregon State Bar
18	8 No. 873844, who, to the best of my knowledge, is an active member in good standing of the	
19	Oregon State Bar. I am currently employed as Lead Counsel for Idaho Power Company.	
20	3. I will comply with all app	licable statutes, laws, and procedural rules of
21	1 the state of Oregon; be familiar with and comply with the Oregon Rules of Professiona	
22	2 Conduct; and submit to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and the Oregon State Ba	
23	3 Association with respect to acts and omissions occurring during my admission in this	
24	proceeding.	
25	4. As an in-house attorne	y, I am exempt from the Oregon State Bar
26	6 Professional Liability Fund Plan requirement.	

1	5. I agree, as a continuing obligation under UTCR 3.170(1)(f), to notify	
2	the Public Utility Commission of Oregon promptly of any changes in my status.	
3	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the	
4	foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.	
5	SIGNED this 10 th day of May 2019 at Boise, Idaho.	
6	6/6/11/	
7	Signed	
8		
9		
10	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10th day of May 2019.	
11		
12	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: Meridian, Idaho	
13		
14	My commission expires: 02/04/2021	
15	THE OF IDEAL	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Donovan Edward Walker

This is to certify that Donovan Edward Walker is an Active Member in good standing of the Idaho State Bar as defined by Idaho Bar Commission Rule (I.B.C.R.) 301(i).

Mr. Walker was admitted to the Idaho State Bar by motion on September 25, 2003 and has been an Active member since admission.

May 1, 2019

Date

Diane K. Minnich, Executive Director

I.B.C.R. 301. Definitions.

(i) Good Standing. The standing of a member of the Bar who is in compliance with the licensing requirements of Rule 302 and whose right to practice law is not currently limited under I.B.C.R. Section V [Rules for Review of Professional Conduct] by order of the Supreme Court.

To request a discipline report, please contact the Bar Counsel's Office at the address below.

IDAHO STATE BAR P. O. Box 895 Boise, Idaho 83701 (208) 334-4500

Fax: (208) 334-2764